4,630 00 
Item 3-Herman Hanig ..................... 	1,259 00 

$9,349 00 

Total furniture and repairs of ............................... 	9,349 00 

Grand total ................................................. $430,165  00 

Requisition for the sum of three hundred and fifty-three thousand three hundred 
and eighty-four dollars ($353,384)  being hereby made upon the Comptroller. 

But no part of said appropriation authorized by this resolution to be paid until the 
Committee on Buildings shall have filed the contracts to be entered into by it, 'for and 
on behalf of the Board of Education, with the contractors named;

[...]

in the form approved by the Corporation Counsel, and with such security for the 
faithful performance of the same as shall be satisfactory to the Comptroller; the rules 
of this Board in regard thereto, and as to the payments to be made on account thereof, 
to be complied with. 

Appropriating the sum of one hundred and sixteen thousand eight hundred and 
twelve dollars and twenty cents ($í16,812.2o) from the following named funds; said 
sum to be applied in payment of the contracts to be entered into by the Committee on 

BOARD OF EDUCATION. 
STATED MEETING. 

Wednesday, July 8, i9o8. 
A stated meeting of the Board of Education was held on Wednesday, July 8, zgog,

[...]

Also City Superintendent Maxwell. 
Absent-Mr. Aldcroftt, Mr. Cosgrove, Mr. Crowninshield, Mr. Everett, Mr. Ferris, 

Mr. Higgins, Mr. March, Mr. May, Mr. O'Donohue, Mr. Wingate-Io. 
The following appropriations were made: 
Appropriating the sum of one hundred and ninety-seven thousand three hundred 

dollars ($197,300)  from the following-named fund; said sum to be applied in payment 
of the contract to be entered into by the Committee on Buildings, for and on behalf of 
the Board of Education, with the following-named contractors, for the purpose men-
tioned and in the sum specified:

[...]

in the form approved by the Corporation Counsel, and with such security for the 
-faithful performance of the same as shall be satisfactory to the Comptroller; the rules 
of this Board in regard thereto, and as to the payments to be made on account thereof, 
to be complied with. 

Appropriating the sum of four hundred and thirty thousand one hundred and 
sixty-five dollars ($430,165) from the following-named funds; said sum to be applied 
in payment of the contracts to be entered into by the Committee on Buildings, for and 
on behalf of the Board of Education, with the following-named contractors, for the 
purposes mentioned and in the sums specified:

[...]

ing named principals as indicated below, to take effect on assignment by the City 
Superintendent: 

Schedule I (b). 

Total, Furniture and Repairs of ........................ 	$20,552 00 

Grand total 	............................................$116,812 20 

Requisition for the sum of thirty-nine thousand six hundred and fifty-two dollars 
($39,652) being hereby made upon the Comptroller. 

But no part of said appropriation authorized by this resolution to be paid until 
the Committee on Buildings shall have filed the contract to be entered into by it, for 
and on behalf of the Board of Education, with the contractors named ;

[...]

be given in Public School 24, The Brol?x, for the season i9o8-i9o9, and that the said 
Supervisor he authorizer) to take such action in reference thereto as he may deem ad-
visable and necessary, not to exceed the authority heretofore conferred upon him by 
the Board of Education. 

Appropriating the sunt of fourteen thousand one hundred and thirty-nine dollars 
and forty cents ($14,139.40), from the bond issue authorized by the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment, March 13, 1908, School Building Fttnd, Interior Construction and 
Equipment, Borough of Brooklyn, Subtitle No. i i, ånd Borough of The Bronx, Sub-
title No. 2; said sunt to be applied in payment of hills to be incurred with the Superin-

[...]

School Fund for the current year and from the item contained therein entitled Furni-
ture and Repairs of, Borough of BrooK!yn, the sum of one thousand seven hundred 
dollars ($I,7oo), and returning to the Fund from which it was originally appropriated. 

Rescinding from the stint of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) heretofore set 
aside 	for expenditure under the direction of the Committee oil Buildings from the Special 
Bond Issue authorized by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment on April 3, 1908, 
ruul as amended April io, 1908, for the permanent betterment of Public School build-
jogs by providing fire protection, Borough of Queens, the sum of twenty-four thousand 
three hundred and thirty-six dollars ($24,336) and returning to the Fund from which 
it was originally appropriated. 

Setting aside the sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($i5,000) from the proceeds of 
Corporate Stock of the special issue authorized by the Board of Estimate and Appor-
tionment on April 3, 19o8, and as amended April 1o, 19o8, for the permanent better-